
RESOLUTION NO. 1994-~

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS

TO THE GENERAL FUND

FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30,1994

WHEREAS, The Weakley County Juvenile Court has received a vehicle for the purposes
of transporting juveniles for the county, also bought was needed office equipment, and have
contracted with private persons to be attendant care workers and purchased a new phone system,
and other services for the Juvenile Office, and,

WHEREAS, funding for these programs have not previously been set forth, and,
WHEREAS, those events having occurred requiring adjustments in the Fiscal Year 1993-

1994 Weakley County General Fund Budget .. -. -... -
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of

Weakley County, Tennessee assembled in regular session on this 18th day of April, 1994; that:

SECTION I. The General Fund is hereby amended as follows:

ACCOUNT ACCOUNT APPROVED BUDGET AMENDED
NUMBER DESCRIPTION BUDGET AMENDMENT BUDGET

EXPENDITURES
101-53500-

312- Contracts w/Private Age. 0.00 $250.00 $250.00
425- Gasoline 0.00 $500.00 $500.00
599- Other Charges 0.00 $130.00 $130.00
708- Communication Equip 0.00 $1,084.00 $1,084.00
719- Office Equipment 0.00 $217.00 $217.00

TOTAL $0.00 $2,181.00 $2,181.00
101-53900-

709- Data Processing Equipment 0.00 $5,681.00 $5,681.00
719- Office Equipment 0.00 $500.00 $500.00
708- Communication Equipment 0.00 $400.00 $400.00
711- Furniture and Fixtures 0.00 $500.00 $500.00
307- Communications 0.00 $300.00 $300.00
348- Postal Charges 0.00 $100.00 $100.00
429- Inst. Materials & Supplies 0.00 $500.00 $500.00

TOTALS 0.00 $7,981.00 $7,981.00
APPROPRIA TED BALANCE

101-53500-
307- Communications $3,480 ($1,214) $1,214
355 Travel $3,500 ($500.00) $500.00
338- Maintenance & Repair $1,000 ($467.00) $467.00

TOTAL $7,980 ($2,181.00) $2,181.00
101-53900-

435- Supplies $5,000.00 (4,000.00) 1,000.00
314- Contracts w/public agencies $8,420.00 ($2,500.00) $5,920.00

188- Part-time employees $16,005.00 ($1,481. 00) $14,524.00
TOTAL $29,425.00 ($7,981.00) 21,444.00

SECTION 2. BE IT RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County
Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are
hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect
from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon
the minutes of the Board or County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION
IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD
OF COMMISSIONERS:

~.~ ~fl~"
ACKNOW[~EJ)GED AND APPROVED

-: //7 ,/ (;J<:«,'-../"(,/{ .:& ;J --- --< _ (; e.;....<.- '--
Chnirman, Budget Committee

1J



Motion made by Commissioner L..: C'RneHard s that the foregoing amendment
be approved, Seconded by Commissioner Ronnie Bates , Upon being put to a
roll call vote, motion __ ""c""'a""'r""'r:.i""'ed""'- ,

Faye

~,

(~6~'

~


